## ORDINANCE NO. 2004- 3

## AN ORDINANCE LIMITING THE NUMBER OF RESERVE OFFICERS FOR THE CITY OF ROCKPORT

WHEREAS, the City of Rockport, Indiana, is restricting and limiting the number of reserve officers eligible to serve, at any given time; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rockport deems fifteen (15) reserve officers to be an adequate maximum number of reserve officers at any time.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA, as follows:

SECTION ONE: The City of Rockport has the ability to fix the number of reserve officers in its police department.

SECTION TWO: The City of Rockport hereby limits the number of reserve officers serving in its police department, at any given time, to fifteen (15).

ADOPTED this 27 day of May, 2004.

COMMOM COUNCIL-OF THE Varpe Keenen

Attest:

Clerk-Treasurer

Beth A. Packer, Mayor